

QUALITY POLICY

I, as General Manager of HDK Industries Inc aim to develop, manufacture and supply nonwoven products and services aiming to exceed the expectations of our customers and making HDK Industries Inc the partner of choice through innovation, quality management system compliance, environmental consideration and customer service excellence.

It is my mission to establish and maintain the highest levels of product and service quality, through all aspects of the company, involving every individual. To achieve this, we have a Quality Management System committed to meet the following requirements:

• International Standard ISO 9001:2015

Company growth will continue through the support of top management, product innovation and providing the market with technically challenging solutions supported by a culture of continuous improvement, risk management and Quality Management System development to ensure company objectives are achieved.

I will ensure the Quality Management System is available to all employees in the appropriate format to suit their needs. I expect compliance to the standard and challenge is encouraged as part of the Quality Culture within the organization.

The Quality Management System and Quality Objectives will be subject to monitoring as part of the Management Review process to ensure that we meet the needs of all interested parties and adequate resources are provided to achieve compliance.

Scott Keeler

Robert Sanders

Scott Keeler General Manager Date 02/01/2022 Robert Sanders Quality and Process Improvement Manager

Date 02/01/2022

QP-001/1